
Patrol Name Email Home Cell Council District Unit Position as of Woodbadge Ticket Counselor
Beaver Crisp, Lori lcrisp08@gmail.com 864-378-5225 Blue Ridge Blue Ridge P 54 Web DL Ashley Steigerwald
Beaver Dover, Anthony (Todd) todd.dover@gmail.com 864-962-1504 864-529-2087 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 158 Unit Comm Peter Wilson
Beaver Thornton, Matthew matthewthorntonmba@gmail.com 803-448-0597 Palmetto York P 250 ASM Tim Combs
Beaver Turner, Jeff thequeslinger@yahoo.com 864-962-5970 864-906-4413 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 776 Exec. Brd. Mbr. Roy Schumpert
Beaver Zaun, Mark markzaun@hotmail.com 803-385-2865 803-804-4755 Palmetto Catawba P 62 ASM Creighton Taylor

Bobwhite Fellabaum, Kiri kiri@fellabaum.com 443-889-0919 Blue Ridge Six & Twenty P 997 Den Leader Chris Connolly
Bobwhite Hudson, Rodney rodneyhudson@msn.com 336-403-7525 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 158 Pack Cmte Chair Greg Davidson
Bobwhite Prince, Samuel David david@startflourishing.com 864-234-7931 864-933-2755 Blue Ridge Reedy Falls P 9 Den Leader Sandi Rice
Bobwhite Vandergriff, Tevis IV tevisv2@yahoo.com 803-616-9430 704-941-4247 Palmetto York T 130 Cmte Mbr Mark Smith
Bobwhite Coates, Ben senorescoates@hotmail.com 864-542-7970 Palmetto Daniel Morgan P 413 Web DL Geoff Dunn

Eagle Abbott, David csfr441@yahoo.com 864-303-2530 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 776 Den Leader Bill Steigerwald
Eagle Anders, Lonny lonnyanders1@gmail.com 864-466-7513 Palmetto Daniel Morgan T 42 Outdoor Chair MIchael Dover
Eagle Garrett, Taylor taylorgarrett@hotmail.com 864-363-3705 Blue Ridge Foothills T 412 Com. Mbr. Mark Smith
Eagle Glymph, Tashma tashmagg@gmail.com 864-415-9911 Palmetto Daniel Morgan T 9539 Brd Mbr Cara Thompson
Eagle Taylor, Cole gccoleman92@gmail.com 803-377-1035 803-899-0968 Palmetto Catawba T 61 Cmt. Chair Matthew Cline

Fox Dimenna, Ralph rdimenna@gmail.com 864-320-1016 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 158 CM Sandi Rice
Fox Kromer, Mark mjkromer@gmail.com 864-516-6387 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 776 ASM Don Kauffman
Fox Patterson, Jessica jessiepatterson8191@yahoo.com 704-718-1074 Palmetto York P 109 ASM Kreg Steppe
Fox Peeler, Brent peeler4@comporium.net 704-975-4689 Palmetto York T 157 SM Cathleen Simpkons
Fox White, Andrew klondike92@gmail.com 843-693-4318 Palmetto Daniel Morgan P 413 Cmte Chair Wade Thompson
Fox Wiggins, Anthony amw3251@gmail.com 864-597-6081 Palmetto Daniel Morgan T 11B MCM Director RJ Plumley
Owl Billings, Alan billings.alan@gmail.com 864-441-7133 Palmetto Daniel Morgan P 975 Charter Rep Creighton Taylor
Owl Bolton, Robert bobbysr7193@yahoo.com 706-513-3714 Georgia-Carolina Ast. CM Brent Israel
Owl Castino, Paul pfc89@yahoo.com 773-426-3198 Palmetto York T 250 Ast. CM Michael Dover
Owl Humphries, Corey corey.humphries@scouting.org 864-585-4391 864-909-1701 Palmetto ASM RJ Plummley
Owl Owens, Brandi brandiowens90@gmail.com Palmetto Daniel Morgan P 11 DL Ethan Burroughs
Owl Taylor, Lisa creightontaylor@hotmail.com 803-377-1035 803-374-1592 Palmetto Catawba T 61 Den Leader Geoff Dunn
Bear Cone, Robert robertcone@outlook.com 864-980-9767 Blue Ridge Long Crane T 313 CM Roy Schumpert
Bear Gilden, Evan egilden@gmail.com 818-481-5694 Blue Ridge Southbounder P 700 DL Bill Steigerwald
Bear McCauley, William jamielynmccauley@gmail.com 864-607-8459 864-915-1618 Blue Ridge Reedy Falls P 256 ASM Don Kauffman
Bear Miller, Bob bob.miller.jr@att.net 803-5648-7357 925-483-4520 Palmetto York T 832 Cmte Mbr Tim Combs
Bear Schmidt, Charles ( Rick) crsaes@bellsouth.net 864-578-8988 864-809-1726 Palmetto Daniel Morgan T 413 Asst. CM Deanna Calhoun

Buffalo Church, Bryan bryan.church@ge.com 864-304-0024 Blue Ridge Southbounder P 833 ASM Andrew Cropsey
Buffalo Hardy, Jeanette jvhardy@yahoo.com 805-501-1399 Palmetto York P 108 ASM Cathleen Simpkson
Buffalo Henderson, Chad henderson.chad@gmail.com 864-978-8771 Palmetto Daniel Morgan T 11B ASM Deanna Calhoun
Buffalo Kennedy, William billkennedyteam@gmail.com 864-505-1259 Blue Ridge Southbounder T 158 ASM Andrew Cropsey
Buffalo Patterson, John dragonjwp3@yahoo.com 803-417-0633 Palmetto York P 109 ASM Cara Thompson

S5-549-20 STAFF

Scoutmaster Keith Smith ksmith@woodbadgesc.org 864-415-0266 Palmetto SR-820 Antelope
Senior Patrol Leader Bill Steigerwald steigerwaldw@gmail.com 864-404-0727 Blue Ridge Southbounder S5-549-14 Eagle
Assistant Senior Patrol Leader Ethan Burroughs ethanburroughs@charter.net 864-431-8488 Palmetto Daniel Morgan S3-549-17 Fox
ASM - Facilities & Logistics Roy Schumpert royschumpert@gmail.com 864-377-9618 Blue Ridge Southbounder S5-549-16 Owl
ASM - Program Brent Israel brent0904@gmail.com 864-303-9316 Palmetto Daniel Morgan S5-549-16 Bear
ASM - Troop Guides Cara Thompson carabthompson@gmail.com 864-706-2736 Palmetto Daniel Morgan S5-549-18 Bob White
Troop Scribe Geoff Dunn geoffrydunn@gmail.com 803-209-6305 Palmetto Catawba SR-1019 Bear
Troop Quartermaster Chris Connelly connelly321@gmail.com 864-490-3052 Palmetto Daniel Morgan SR-1019 Bobwhite
Troop Guide Tim Combs combst@icloud.com 704-661-3957 Palmetto York S5-549-18 Bear
Troop Guide Micheal Dover dover.michael.l@gmail.com 803 448-4135 Palmetto York S5-549-16 BobWh
Troop Guide Greg Davidson greg29340@gmail.com 864-838-1835 Palmetto Daniel Morgan S5-549-16 Antelope
Troop Guide Sandi Rice sandi397@bellsouth.net 864-608-0978 Blue Ridge Southbounder S5-551-19 Eagle
Troop Guide Deanna Calhoun deannadcalhoun@gmail.com 864-986-8310 Blue Ridge Pickens s5-549-16 BobWhite
Troop Guide Don Kauffman dkauffman7371@gmail.com 864-895-7830 Blue Ridge S3-549-18 Owl
Troop Guide Andrew Cropsey acropsey@bju.edu 864-252-6205 Blue Ridge Reedy Falls S5-549-18 Buffalo
Assistant Scribe / Photographer Wade Thompson wadepthompson@gmail.com 864-590-1249 Palmetto Daniel Morgan S5-549-16 Buffalo
Assistant Scribe / Content Peter Willson pwillson@gmail.com 864-901-0134 Blue Ridge Southbounder S5-551-17 Bear
Assistant Scribe / AV Kreg Steppe kreg.steppe@gmail.com 803-412-2553 Palmetto York S5-549-16 Fox
Assistant Quartermaster Creighton Taylor creightontaylor@hotmail.com 803-209-6760 Palmetto Catawba Owl



Assistant Quartermaster Cathleen Simpkins Cathleen@thesimpkins.com 803-431-9627 Palmetto York S5-549-16 Owl
Assistant Quartermaster Matthew Cline matthewstevencline@gmail.com 803-322-2425 Palmett0 York S5-549-18 Bobwhite
Assistant Quartermaster Mark Smith jmsmith1006@charter.net 864-567-9656 Blue Ridge Southbounder SR-992 Bear
Staff Advisor Josh Bouldin joshua.bouldin@scouting.org 980-251-8393 Palmetto York SR-730 Owl
Instructor Mills Grant mgrant@carolinafreshfarms.com Blue Ridge Beaver
Instructor RJ Plumley plumleyrj@gmail.com 864-680-9721 Palmetto Daniel Morgan SR-820 Antelope
Instructor/Cubmaster Ashley Steigerwald ashley.steigerwald@gmail.com 864-907-0601 Blue Ridge Southbounder S5-551-13 Antelope
Unit Commissioner / Cook Team Bill Mulligan mulliganwm@aol.com Blue Ridge
Troop Mentor Robbie Hill robbie@hillsservice.com 864-938-5054 Blue Ridge Saluda River SE--554 Bob White
Backup CD Ken Reiter pc549training@gmail.com 803-431-9124 Palmetto York SR-992 Eagle


